PTE/SJV4519K/20171202/DS-CL 10/01/2018

Dear Sirs

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120 Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

CAR CARE

ComfortDelGro Engineering

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd.

Corporate Office 205 Brachiott Road Singspore 575701 Maintine +65 6383 6280

Faculation #65 6280 0755

Car Care Contros

Braddell 195 Broadolf Road Singapore 679761 Tel 6383 3110

19 Loyang Diero Siagapiore 508969 Tel 6214 9360

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore (999286) Tel 6338 8778

Sin Ming 363 Sin May Drive Singapore 575717 Tel 6553 0400

Sungei Kadut * Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 fgt.6389.7369

320 Uhi Road 3 Singapore 468649 Tel 6746 0066

Yishun 501 Vishun Industrial Park A 3 Singapure 768732 Tel 6757 7898

www.SPARt/carcare.com

ACCIDENT ON 02/12/2017 INVOLVING SJV4519K & SKZ6416C ALONG TAMPINES AVE 2 TOWARDS TAMPINES AVE 5

We are the authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, SJV4519K, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorised us to assist him/her in presenting his claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SKZ6416C, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claimant.

1.	Cost of Repairs	3,635.39
2.	Car Rental	-
3.	8.0 days Loss of Use @ \$80	640.00
4.	Surveyor Fee	-
5.	LTA Fee	
6.	TP/GIA Fee	2.00
7.	Medical	200
8.	Others	-
	(E60E)	4,277.39

We enclose the following documents to support the claims: -Repair/Excess Bill Insurance Certificate [] Surveyor Report Power of Attorney [] Coloured Photographs [] Car Rental Bill [] GIA/Police Report(s) [] Medical Bill ✓ GIA/TP Search [] Witness Statement [] Others:

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client's claim as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee CDGE Claims Department 59 Loyang Drive S(508969)

DID: 6214 8354 FAX: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com







51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG17023779/zb3

15/12/2017

FOK WENG CHOY PETER 41 Hindhede Walk #08-02 Singapore 587972

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ 6416C & SJV 4519K ON 02/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Zayer

DID: 6841 2409 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: zayyer@lkkauto.com

Case Handler

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Date: 15/12/2017			
To whom it may concern,			
1/ We ZIM WHAK CHOONG	, Nric / Ro	OC No. \$123370	3
hereby like to authorized Zim	Wen your James	, Nric No. <u>_ S 8</u>	I+8841E
to sign all of the documents p	ertaining to the accide	nt on my behalf. M	ly vehicle
number is STV4519 K	, accident date on	2/12/2017	along
TAMPINES AND I TOWARDS TAM	PINES AVE S.	9	
Your kind understanding is mu	ich appreciate.		
Thank you,			
04			
1857			
Yours Sincerely			

fure / Company Stamp

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

A member of COMFORT NO BO

POWER OF ATTORNEY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) 5JV 4519 K as	nd (Third Party's Vehicle No.)
	yourney's rempress.
Ane 5	
Policy Nos:	200.555950 91
BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, *I/We, Lin Wan Yong James	*NRIC/Passport
No 58312887 I (Address)* 3/k 179c Panggol Field #27	. 427
Policy Nos:	a company
V /	
incorporate in Singapore and having its registered office at (Address)*	
owner of Vehicle R	tegistered No
hereby irrevocably appoint ComfortDelGro Engin	
company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at	
its agents or any person authorized by CDGE to be *my/our Attomey and in *my/our	name(s) and on *my/our behalf
to do all or any of the following:	
 To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance *party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy No. of the cost of repairs, loss of use and at all other costs and expenses, etc. suff Accident (loss and damage). 	taken up by *me/us in respect ered by *me/us arising from the
 For the purpose of such claim(s) as aforesaid, to appoint solicitors on *my/our behalf as * my discretion, deem fit. 	
 To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and dam by way of cheque in favor of ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd , CDGE and to g therefor. 	nage, such payment to be made give a valid receipt and discharge
4. For any of the purposes aforesaid, to execute, sign, seal and deliver all document	
5. Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of se	ettling such claim(s) and
To agree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of CDGE.	
*I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of the behalf by the Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by CDGE in that behalf should intents and purposes whatsoever as if the same had been done or executed by person(s) and *I/We hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and document the authority and powers hereby conferred.	ny *me/us in *my/our own proper
*I/We hereby further declare that the powers and authority hereby confere	red shall remain irrevocable.
*I/We further confirm that the acceptance by CDGE of the settlement amount in respect of my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.	
*IN WITNESS WHEREOF. *I/We have hereunto to set *my/our hand and seal this of	day of the month of
, Year Two Thousand(20)	
Signed, Sealed & Delivered By	

Customers Name: NRIC No.: Co's rubber Stamp

delete as appropriate. Insurance

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$3,635.39 (Repair Cost), \$\$480.00 (Loss of Rental/ Use) S\$ 2.00 (Disbursement), for vehicle no SJV 4519K that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 02/12/2017 (accident date) along/at TAMPINES AVE 2 TWDS TAMPINES AVE 5 (location) involving vehicle no/ SKZ 6416C

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 18/12/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LIM NGAK CHOONG</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SJV 4519K</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJV 4519K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of ______ 16 JAN 2018 (month) 20___ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded atom the ambit and application of this document"

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELERO ENGINEERING PTE LIO 69 LOVANG DRIVE ENGAPORE 508959

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Corporate Office 205 Braddeli Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsamile + 65 6280 9755 www.cdge.com.sg

Car Care Centres 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sungel Road Vary Singapore 728791 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649 ww.SPARKcarcare.com



Comfort DelGra Engineering

COMPANY REG. NO: 199506048W GST REG. NO. M2-8921817

JOB NO. 305098965

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY. CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

MAKE TOYOTA

MODEL Vios E 1.5 (A)

DATE OF REG

ODOMETER READING

INVOICE NO./DATE 91350048 05.01.2018

CHASSIS CODE MR053HY9305135328

Description : LIBRRTY - TP-ATG ASTA

Descr	Description : LIBERTY - TP-AIG ASIA				
)s/No	Part No. Description	Qty	Unit	Price	Net
01	LABOUR LABOUR CHARGES	1 EAC	1,580.00	SGD	1,580.00
02	1951 BOOTLID	1 PC	465.93	SGD	465.93
03	1951 BOOTLID LOCK	1 PC	76.10	SGD	76.10
04	1951 LOGO EMBLEM	1 PC	37.50	SGD	37.50
05	1951 EMBLEM "VIOS"	1 PC	42.99	SGD	42.99
06	1951 EMBLEM "E"	1 PC	42.99	SGD	42.99
07	1951 BOOTLID WEATHER STRIP	1 PC	109.30	SGD	109.30
08	1951 BOOTLID GARNISH	1 PC	110.75	SGD	110.75

1) WHILST TAKING ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS AGAINST FIRE, THEFT OH ACCIDENTAL BAMASIC THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR CARS OR OTHER PROPERTIES DELONGING TO CUSTOMERS AND VEHICLES OUR DEBY RESEARCH FILE. OWNERS' RISK.

2) CUSTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VEHICLES IMMEDIATELY LIFOR DELIVERY AND CHAO, WATHER ADAYST DOMESTICAL DECIDENCE. NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS, OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL, RECORDANCE TO LONG THE VEHICLES. IN GOOD ORDER.

3) INTEREST OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BASIS BETTERSPIRED ANY ASSOCIATIONS AND COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE OUT DAYS OF BAYMENT OF ACTIVE SO CANSELEDED THE REVENCED FOR PERIOD OF DEFAULT.

4) PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE HAMEDIATELY UPON TRECEIPT AND ADVIOC THE CONTENTS OF ART THRESHED CHARLES HER THE WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT BEAR FROM THE CONTENTS OF THE COMPANY WITH THE COMPANY OF CORRECT AND BINDING

Cheque should be crossed and made payable to "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd"

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Blk C Ext 1 Level 2 Singapore 579701

Attn: Finance Department

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ N
8010004	91350048	3,635.39	

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Corporate Office 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Car Care Centres 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 203 Braddell Hodo Singapore 5/37/01 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649 www.SPARKcarcare.com



ConsortDelGra Engineerina

COMPANY REG. NO: 199506048W GST REG. NO. M2-8921827

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY. CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

INVOICE NO./DATE 91350048 05.01.2018

JOB NO. 305098965

MODEL Vios E 1.5 (A)

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG

CHASSIS CODE MR053HV9305135328

			M.	KODSHAAROOT	.30320	
S/No	Part No. Description	()ty	Unit	Price	Net
09	1951 REAR BUMPER	1	PC	309.94	SGD	309.94
10	1951 REAR BUMPER CLIPS	10	PC	4.00	SGD	40.00
11	1951 REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH	1	PC	73.18	SGD	73.18
12	1951 REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	1	PC	73.18	SGD	73.18
13	1951 REVERSE SENSOR	1	PC	200.00	SGD	200.00
14	1951 REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	1	PC	65.35	SGD	65.35
15	1951 REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	1	PC	65.35	SGD	65.35
16	1951 EXHAUST MUFFLER (CHROME)	1	PC	60.00	SGD	60.00
17	1951 REAR NO PLATE		PC	45.00	SGD	45.00

RESPONSIBILITY FOR CARS OR OTHER PROPERTIES IN Items total OWNERS' RISK. 2) CUSTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VEHICLES IMMEDIATELY TRANSCORD OF THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS OF THEORY OF ANY COMPLAINTS OF THEORY OF THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS OF THEORY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPLAINTS OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPLAINTS OF THE COMPLAINTS OF THE COMPANY OF THE COMPLAINTS OF THE COMP

3) INTEREST OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BASIS IN TOCKBECT OF ARM ARBUTTI OUT ARE - MAINE OF COMPANIES JASMINEC 05.01.2018 15:25:03 PARKETE HE ACTED SO MAKE FISHER ISSUED FOR PERIODOS TO ARE TRANSPORTED FOR AREA FISHER IN THE CONSTANT OF ARE TRANSPORTED IN THE WITHIN TWO THE TRANSPORTED FOR AREA FISHER IN THE CONSTANT OF AREA FISHER OF AREA FISHER FISH YOUR RECEIPT AND ADVIOUS THE CONSPANT OF ART THROUGH ON THE STORES WITH CORRECT AND BINDING

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Officeque should be crossed and made payable t 205 Braddell Road

Blk C Ext 1 Level 2 Singapore 579701

Attn: Finance Department

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ N
neering Pts Ltdy		Ŷ
	neering Pte Ltdy	neering Pte Ltd



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay#18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-17-186955

Date of Request:

13/12/2017

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Dear Sir/Madam.

-Snquiry Date

13/12/2017

∠nquiry By

Jasmine Chng

TP Vehicle No.

SKZ6416C

Accident Date

02/12/2017

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKZ6416C	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	29/01/2017-28/01/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay#18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-186955

Date of Request:

13/12/2017

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

13/12/2017

Inquiry By

Jasmine Chng

TP Vehicle No.

SKZ6416C

Accident Date 02/12/2017

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)	
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87	
GST Amount	0.13	
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00	

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque